

## SAVANI FINANCIALS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 602, Samarth Vaibhav Co-op Hsg Society Ltd., Off Link Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 053 E-MAIL: info@savanifinancials.co.in \* Tel: 022-69454100 Website: savanifinancials.co.in \* CIN No. L67120MH1983PLC031614 GSTN: 27AABCS5316H1ZG

Date: June 12, 2024

To **BSE Limited,**Corporate Relationship Department,
P. J. Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Trading Symbol: **SAVFI** Scrip Code: **511577** 

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub: Intimation of Trading Approval received for Rights Issue of partly paid-up Equity shares by Savani Financials Limited ("the Company") under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to application made by the Company dated December 15, 2023 regarding the proposed Rights Issue of Partly Paid-up Equity shares by the Company, we would like to inform you that the Company has received the Trading Approval from BSE Limited for the Rights Issue of Partly Paid-up Equity shares.

The approval letter received from the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **SAVANI FINANCIALS LIMITED** 

PRAFUL SHETH Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A6521

Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a



LOD/RIGHTS/VK/RT-TP/259/2023-24

"E-Letter"

June 11, 2024

The Company Secretary
SAVANI FINANCIALS LTD
602, Samarth Vaibhav Co-op Hsg Society Ltd.,
Off Link Road, Lokhandwala Complex,
Andheri (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400053

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: <u>Trading of 2,80,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, partly paid-up at Rs. 8/- each issued on rights basis, bearing distinctive nos. 4100001 to 32100000.</u>

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Wednesday**, **June 12**, **2024**, the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer to our Notice No.20240610-8 dated June 11, 2024 available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager